
Alton Methodist Church

Alton Methodist Church Calendar

MAR

20
U3A Play reading group
Wednesday 20th March 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall & Kitchen

MAR

20
Stay & Play
Wednesday 20th March 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAR

20
Young Venturers & D of E
Wednesday 20th March 2024 @ 6:30pm
Foyer

MAR

20
Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 20th March 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

MAR

21
Alton Choral Organ Practice
Thursday 21st March 2024 @ 10:00am
Church & Foyer

MAR

21
Community Choir
Thursday 21st March 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAR

21
Church Council
Thursday 21st March 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall

MAR

22
Boys Brigade
Friday 22nd March 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

MAR

24
Worship Service
Sunday 24th March 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

MAR

24
Contact Centre
Sunday 24th March 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

MAR

25
GB
Monday 25th March 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

MAR

26
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 26th March 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

MAR

26
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 26th March 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

MAR

27
Stay & Play
Wednesday 27th March 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAR

27
No Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 27th March 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

MAR

27
Alton Choral Rehearsal
Wednesday 27th March 2024 @ 7:30pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAR

28
Guild 0 Gauge model railway group
Thursday 28th March 2024 @ 6:00pm
Hall & Kitchen

MAR

28
Community Choir
Thursday 28th March 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAR

29
Alton Choral Soc Concert
Friday 29th March 2024 @ 5:30pm
Whole Church

Concert at 6pm

MAR

29
No Boys Brigade
Friday 29th March 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building
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Alton Methodist Church

MAR

31
Worship Service
Sunday 31st March 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

APR

1
No GB
Monday 1st April 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

APR

2
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 2nd April 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

APR

2
Church Prayer meeting
Tuesday 2nd April 2024 @ 12:00pm
Holybourne room

APR

2
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 2nd April 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

APR

3
U3A Play reading group
Wednesday 3rd April 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall & Kitchen

APR

3
No Stay & Play
Wednesday 3rd April 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

APR

3
No Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 3rd April 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

APR

5
No Boys Brigade
Friday 5th April 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

APR

7
Worship Service
Sunday 7th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

APR

8
Lunch Club prep
Monday 8th April 2024 @ 9:30am
Kitchen

APR

8
No GB
Monday 8th April 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

APR

9
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 9th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

APR

9
Lunch Club
Tuesday 9th April 2024 @ 12:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

Hall & Kitchen in use from 8.30am – 2.30pm

APR

9
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 9th April 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

APR

10
NO Stay & Play
Wednesday 10th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

APR

10
Alton Allotment Assoc AGM
Wednesday 10th April 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall & Kitchen

APR

10
No Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 10th April 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

APR

12
No Boys Brigade
Friday 12th April 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

APR

13
CAMEO Open meeting Concert
Saturday 13th April 2024 @ 2:00pm
Foyer & Sanctuary

APR

14
Worship Service
Sunday 14th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building
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Alton Methodist Church

APR

14
Contact Centtre
Sunday 14th April 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

APR

15
Julian Prayer Meeting
Monday 15th April 2024 @ 3:00pm
Foyer

APR

15
GB
Monday 15th April 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

APR

16
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 16th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

APR

16
BB Battalion meeting
Tuesday 16th April 2024 @ 7:00pm
Foyer & Sanctuary

APR

16
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 16th April 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

APR

17
U3A Play reading group
Wednesday 17th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall & Kitchen

APR

17
Stay & Play
Wednesday 17th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

APR

17
BB & D of E
Wednesday 17th April 2024 @ 6:30pm
Foyer

APR

17
Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 17th April 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

APR

18
Community choir
Thursday 18th April 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

APR

19
Funeral
Friday 19th April 2024 @ 11:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

APR

19
Boys Brigade
Friday 19th April 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

APR

21
Worship Service
Sunday 21st April 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

APR

22
GB
Monday 22nd April 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

APR

23
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 23rd April 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

APR

23
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 23rd April 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

APR

24
Stay & Play
Wednesday 24th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

APR

24
BB & D of E
Wednesday 24th April 2024 @ 6:30pm
Foyer

APR

24
Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 24th April 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

APR

25
Pastoral visitors meeting
Thursday 25th April 2024 @ 2:30pm
Foyer
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Alton Methodist Church

APR

25
Community choir
Thursday 25th April 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

APR

26
Boys Brigade
Friday 26th April 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

APR

28
Worship Service
Sunday 28th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

APR

28
Contact Centre
Sunday 28th April 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

APR

29
GB
Monday 29th April 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

APR

30
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 30th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

APR

30
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 30th April 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

MAY

1
U3A Play reading group
Wednesday 1st May 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall & Kitchen

MAY

1
Stay & Play
Wednesday 1st May 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAY

1
BB & D of E
Wednesday 1st May 2024 @ 6:30pm
Foyer

MAY

1
Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 1st May 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

MAY

2
Community choir
Thursday 2nd May 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAY

3
Boys Brigade
Friday 3rd May 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

MAY

4
Messy Church
Saturday 4th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

MAY

5
Worship Service
Sunday 5th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

GAP service with Rev David Hinchcliffe

MAY

6
GB
Monday 6th May 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

MAY

7
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 7th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

MAY

7
Church Prayer meeting
Tuesday 7th May 2024 @ 12:00pm
Holybourne room

MAY

7
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 7th May 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

MAY

8
Stay & Play
Wednesday 8th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAY

8
BB & D of E
Wednesday 8th May 2024 @ 6:30pm
Foyer
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Alton Methodist Church

MAY

8
Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 8th May 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

MAY

9
Community choir
Thursday 9th May 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAY

10
Boys Brigade
Friday 10th May 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

MAY

11
May Market
Saturday 11th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Church

Set up from Friday 9.30pm – clearing up til c2pm

MAY

12
Worship Service
Sunday 12th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

MAY

12
Contact Centtre
Sunday 12th May 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

MAY

13
Lunch Club prep
Monday 13th May 2024 @ 9:30am
Kitchen

MAY

13
GB
Monday 13th May 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

MAY

14
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 14th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

MAY

14
Lunch Club
Tuesday 14th May 2024 @ 12:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

Hall & Kitchen in use from 8.30am – 2.30pm

MAY

14
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 14th May 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

MAY

15
U3A Play reading group
Wednesday 15th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall & Kitchen

MAY

15
Stay & Play
Wednesday 15th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAY

15
BB & D of E
Wednesday 15th May 2024 @ 6:30pm
Foyer

MAY

15
Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 15th May 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

MAY

16
Community choir
Thursday 16th May 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAY

17
Boys Brigade
Friday 17th May 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

MAY

19
Worship Service
Sunday 19th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

MAY

20
Julian Prayer Meeting
Monday 20th May 2024 @ 3:00pm
Foyer

MAY

20
GB
Monday 20th May 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

MAY

21
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 21st May 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer
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Alton Methodist Church

MAY

21
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 21st May 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

MAY

22
Stay & Play
Wednesday 22nd May 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAY

22
Anna Chaplain Spring Event
Wednesday 22nd May 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

Building in use set up and clear up approx 12 – 5pm

MAY

22
Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 22nd May 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

MAY

23
Community choir
Thursday 23rd May 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAY

24
Boys Brigade
Friday 24th May 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

MAY

25
CAMEO open meeting Board Games
Saturday 25th May 2024 @ 2:00pm
Foyer & Sanctuary

MAY

26
Worship Service
Sunday 26th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

MAY

26
Contact Centre
Sunday 26th May 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

MAY

27
No GB
Monday 27th May 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

MAY

28
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 28th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

MAY

28
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 28th May 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

MAY

29
NO Stay & Play
Wednesday 29th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAY

29
No Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 29th May 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

MAY

30
Community choir
Thursday 30th May 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

MAY

31
No Boys Brigade
Friday 31st May 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

JUN

1
Messy Church
Saturday 1st June 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

JUN

2
Worship Service
Sunday 2nd June 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

JUN

3
GB
Monday 3rd June 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

JUN

4
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 4th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

JUN

4
Church Prayer meeting
Tuesday 4th June 2024 @ 12:00pm
Holybourne room
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Alton Methodist Church

JUN

4
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 4th June 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

JUN

5
Stay & Play
Wednesday 5th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUN

5
Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 5th June 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

JUN

6
Community choir
Thursday 6th June 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUN

7
Boys Brigade
Friday 7th June 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

JUN

9
Worship Service
Sunday 9th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

JUN

9
Contact Centtre
Sunday 9th June 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

JUN

10
Lunch Club prep
Monday 10th June 2024 @ 9:30am
Kitchen

JUN

10
GB
Monday 10th June 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

JUN

11
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 11th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

JUN

11
Lunch Club
Tuesday 11th June 2024 @ 12:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

Hall & Kitchen in use from 8.30am – 2.30pm

JUN

11
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 11th June 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

JUN

12
Stay & Play
Wednesday 12th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUN

12
Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 12th June 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

JUN

13
Community choir
Thursday 13th June 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUN

14
Boys Brigade
Friday 14th June 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

JUN

16
Worship Service
Sunday 16th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

JUN

17
Julian Prayer Meeting
Monday 17th June 2024 @ 3:00pm
Foyer

JUN

17
GB
Monday 17th June 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

JUN

18
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 18th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer
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Alton Methodist Church

JUN

18
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 18th June 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

JUN

19
Stay & Play
Wednesday 19th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUN

19
Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 19th June 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

JUN

20
Community choir
Thursday 20th June 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUN

21
Boys Brigade
Friday 21st June 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

JUN

23
Worship Service
Sunday 23rd June 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

JUN

23
Contact Centre
Sunday 23rd June 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

JUN

24
GB
Monday 24th June 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

JUN

25
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 25th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

JUN

25
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 25th June 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

JUN

26
Stay & Play
Wednesday 26th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUN

26
Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 26th June 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

JUN

26
Alton Concert Rehearsal
Wednesday 26th June 2024 @ 7:30pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUN

27
Community choir
Thursday 27th June 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUN

28
Boys Brigade
Friday 28th June 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

JUN

29
Alton Choral Concert
Saturday 29th June 2024 @ 7:00pm
Whole Building

JUN

30
Worship Service
Sunday 30th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

JUL

1
GB
Monday 1st July 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

JUL

2
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 2nd July 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

JUL

2
Church Prayer meeting
Tuesday 2nd July 2024 @ 12:00pm
Holybourne room

JUL

2
Family Committee
Tuesday 2nd July 2024 @ 7:30pm
Foyer
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Alton Methodist Church

JUL

2
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 2nd July 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

JUL

3
Stay & Play
Wednesday 3rd July 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUL

3
Boys Brigade Band
Wednesday 3rd July 2024 @ 7:00pm
Hall

JUL

4
Community choir
Thursday 4th July 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUL

5
Boys Brigade
Friday 5th July 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

JUL

7
Worship Service
Sunday 7th July 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

JUL

8
Lunch Club prep
Monday 8th July 2024 @ 9:30am
Kitchen

JUL

9
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 9th July 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

JUL

9
Lunch Club
Tuesday 9th July 2024 @ 12:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

Hall & Kitchen in use from 8.30am – 2.30pm

JUL

9
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 9th July 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

JUL

10
Stay & Play
Wednesday 10th July 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUL

11
Community choir
Thursday 11th July 2024 @ 7:00pm
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUL

12
Boys Brigade
Friday 12th July 2024 @ 6:00pm
Whole Building

JUL

14
Worship Service
Sunday 14th July 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

JUL

14
Contact Centtre
Sunday 14th July 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

JUL

15
Julian Prayer Meeting
Monday 15th July 2024 @ 3:00pm
Foyer

JUL

16
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 16th July 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

JUL

16
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 16th July 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

JUL

17
Stay & Play
Wednesday 17th July 2024 @ 10:00am
Sanctuary & Foyer

JUL

21
Worship Service
Sunday 21st July 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

JUL

23
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 23rd July 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer
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Alton Methodist Church

JUL

23
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 23rd July 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

JUL

28
Worship Service
Sunday 28th July 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

JUL

28
Contact Centre
Sunday 28th July 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

JUL

30
Coffee Morning
Tuesday 30th July 2024 @ 10:00am
Foyer

JUL

30
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 30th July 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

AUG

4
Worship Service
Sunday 4th August 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

AUG

6
Church Prayer meeting
Tuesday 6th August 2024 @ 12:00pm
Holybourne room

AUG

6
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 6th August 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

AUG

11
Worship Service
Sunday 11th August 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

AUG

11
Contact Centtre
Sunday 11th August 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

AUG

13
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 13th August 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

AUG

18
Worship Service
Sunday 18th August 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

AUG

19
Julian Prayer Meeting
Monday 19th August 2024 @ 3:00pm
Foyer

AUG

20
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 20th August 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

AUG

25
Worship Service
Sunday 25th August 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

AUG

25
Contact Centre
Sunday 25th August 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

AUG

27
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 27th August 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

SEP

1
Worship Service
Sunday 1st September 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

SEP

3
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

SEP

8
Worship Service
Sunday 8th September 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

SEP

8
Contact Centtre
Sunday 8th September 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building
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Alton Methodist Church

SEP

9
Lunch Club prep
Monday 9th September 2024 @ 9:30am
Kitchen

SEP

10
Lunch Club
Tuesday 10th September 2024 @ 12:30pm
Whole church

SEP

10
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 10th September 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

SEP

15
Worship Service
Sunday 15th September 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

SEP

16
Julian Prayer Meeting
Monday 16th September 2024 @ 3:00pm
Foyer

SEP

17
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 17th September 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

SEP

22
Worship Service
Sunday 22nd September 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

SEP

22
Contact Centre
Sunday 22nd September 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

SEP

24
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 24th September 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

SEP

29
Worship Service
Sunday 29th September 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

OCT

1
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 1st October 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

OCT

6
Worship Service
Sunday 6th October 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

OCT

8
Lunch Club
Tuesday 8th October 2024 @ 12:30pm
Whole church

OCT

8
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 8th October 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

OCT

13
Worship Service
Sunday 13th October 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

OCT

13
Contact Centtre
Sunday 13th October 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

OCT

14
Lunch Club prep
Monday 14th October 2024 @ 9:30am
Kitchen

OCT

15
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 15th October 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

OCT

20
Worship Service
Sunday 20th October 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

OCT

21
Julian Prayer Meeting
Monday 21st October 2024 @ 3:00pm
Foyer

OCT

22
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 22nd October 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen
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Alton Methodist Church

OCT

27
Worship Service
Sunday 27th October 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

OCT

27
Contact Centre
Sunday 27th October 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

OCT

29
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 29th October 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

NOV

3
Worship Service
Sunday 3rd November 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

NOV

5
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 5th November 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

NOV

9
Harvest Church event? tbc
Saturday 9th November 2024 @ 8:30am
Whole church

NOV

10
Worship Service
Sunday 10th November 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

NOV

11
Lunch Club prep
Monday 11th November 2024 @ 9:30am
Kitchen

NOV

12
Lunch Club
Tuesday 12th November 2024 @ 12:30pm
Whole church

NOV

12
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 12th November 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

NOV

17
Worship Service
Sunday 17th November 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

NOV

18
Julian Prayer Meeting
Monday 18th November 2024 @ 3:00pm
Foyer

NOV

19
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 19th November 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

NOV

24
Worship Service
Sunday 24th November 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

NOV

26
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 26th November 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

NOV

30
Christmas Fair
Saturday 30th November 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Church

Building in use from friday 9.30pm – Saturday 1pm set up and clear up

DEC

1
Worship Service
Sunday 1st December 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building

DEC

3
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 3rd December 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

DEC

4
Ann Chaplain Christmas Event
Wednesday 4th December 2024 @ 2:00pm
Whole Building

Building in use approx 12 – 5pm set up and clear up

DEC

8
Worship Service
Sunday 8th December 2024 @ 10:00am
Whole Building
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Alton Methodist Church

DEC

9
Lunch Club prep
Monday 9th December 2024 @ 9:30am
Kitchen

DEC

10
Lunch Club
Tuesday 10th December 2024 @ 12:30pm
Whole church

DEC

10
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 10th December 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

DEC

17
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 17th December 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen

DEC

24
Tuesday Group AA
Tuesday 24th December 2024 @ 7:30pm
Hall & Kitchen
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